REPORT OF STANDING COMMITTEE - Senate Education

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Senate Education respectfully reports that it has had under consideration **SB 94** which was deferred to the 41st Legislative Day.

Also MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Senate Education respectfully reports that it has had under consideration **SB 95** and returns the same with the recommendation that said bill do pass.

Also MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Senate Education respectfully reports that it has had under consideration **SB 96** and returns the same with the recommendation that said bill be referred to the Joint Committee on Appropriations with a Do Pass recommendation.

Also MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Senate Education respectfully reports that it has had under consideration **SB 97** and returns the same with the recommendation that said bill be amended as follows:

97A

On page 1, line 3, of the Introduced bill, delete "thereof" and insert "therefor"

And that as so amended said bill be referred to the Joint Committee on Appropriations with a Do Pass recommendation.

Also MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Senate Education respectfully reports that it has had under consideration the nomination of Tonnis H. Venhuizen of Lincoln County, Sioux Falls, South Dakota, to the State Board of Regents and returns the same with the recommendation that the Senate advise and consent to the confirmation of said appointment.

Also MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Senate Education respectfully reports that it has had under consideration the nomination of Timothy Rave of Minnehaha County, Baltic, South Dakota, to the State Board of Regents and returns the same with the recommendation that the Senate advise and consent to the confirmation of said appointment.

Also MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Senate Education respectfully reports that it has had under consideration the nomination of Jeffrey Partridge of Pennington County, Rapid City, South Dakota, to the State Board of Regents and returns the same with the recommendation that the Senate advise and consent to the confirmation of said appointment.

Respectfully submitted,
/s/ R. BLAKE CURD
R. Blake Curd, Chair